03-29-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

HEET Patent and Trademark Office

| Tab settings □ □ □ 100 | 0995784 | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| To the Honorable Comment of Patents and Tradema | rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | |
| Walter Seissler | Name: Inchmasters Enterprise Inc. | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | Internal Address: | | | |
| Nature of conveyance: | | | | |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger | Street Address: 4900 N. Valle | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na | ıme | | | |
| □ Other | City: Tucson State: AZ ZIP: 85750 | | | |
| Execution Date: 11/20/98 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 29. No | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new appl | ication, the execution date of the application is: | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| 29/087,469 | DEC 0 7 1998 | | | |
| | www.cocotom!R bers attached? □ Yes CKNo SERVICE CENTER | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | |
| Name: Mark E. Ogram | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\) | | | |
| Internal Address: | XX Enclosed | | | |
| | — ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| Street Address: 8040 S. Kolb Rd. | 8. Deposit account number: | | | |
| 12/02/1996 PWILSON 00000029 29087469 03 FC:581 40.00 OP | | | | |
| City: Tucson State: Az ZIP: 857 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | |
| DO No | OT USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document. | information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of | | | |
| MACOGNA | | | | |
| | Signature Date | | | |
| , via nombo. o, pagos mo | | | | |

REEL: 9837 FRAME: 0381

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, <u>Walter Seissler</u> own rights to the invention filed contemporaneously and entitled "<u>A COLLAR EXPANDER</u>".

WHEREAS, <u>Inchmasters Enterprise Inc.</u>(hereinafter "Company" or "Assignee"), an Arizona Corporation, having a principal place of business at <u>4900 N. Valle</u>, Tucson, Arizona <u>85750</u>, is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Company the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its possessions and dependencies), and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, said application and any and all patents (including reissues and extensions thereof), of any country, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, substitute, continuation-in-whole or in-part, renewal, reissue or other patent application based thereon, or based upon said invention, together with the right in said Company to apply for any such patent in its own name in all countries of the world where such is permissible by law, and the right to claim the benefit of the priority right provided by the International Convention of 1883, as amended to date, and any other such priority right; TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said Company, its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents or any of them have been or may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had no sale and assignment of said interest been made:

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States Patents which may be granted upon said United States Applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said Company;

Agree, for the undersigned and for the heirs and legal representatives of the undersigned, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any divisional, continuation-in-whole or in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country that might be deemed necessary by said assignee fully to secure to said assignee its interest as aforesaid in and

PATENT REEL: 9837 FRAME: 0382 to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

Covenant, for the undersigned and for the legal representatives of the undersigned, and agree with said Company its successors and assigns, that no right of license to make, use or sell said invention has been or will be granted by the undersigned to anyone.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have unto set my hand and seal on the date indicated by my signature.

| Inventor | Signature: | 1.4.6 | <u> </u> | | |
|----------------------------------|---|----------------|---|------|--|
| STATE OF |)) ss. | , | | | |
| |) day of | l who executed | | o be | |
| | | NOTARY PUBLIC | | | |
| (seal) | My com | mission expir | es: | | |
| FOR THE Consideration: Date: | : | 1. Has pen | | | |
| STATE OF |) | | | | |
| personally cam the individual |) ss.) day of e described in and d acknowledged th | who executed | , 199, before to me known for foregoing cuted the same. | | |
| | | NOTARY PU | BLIC | | |
| (seal) | My com | mission expir | es: | | |

PATENT REEL: 9837 FRAME: 0383